Holland & Knight

800 17th Street, NW, Suite 1100 | Washington, DC 20006 | T 202.955.3000 | F 202.955.5564 Holland & Knight LLP | www.hklaw.com

Norman M. Glasgow, Jr. 202.419.2460 norman.glasgowjr@hklaw.com

Jessica R. Bloomfield 202.469.5272 jessica.bloomfield@hklaw.com

June 13, 2019

VIA IZIS

Zoning Commission for the District of Columbia 441 4th Street, N.W., Suite 210S Washington, D.C. 20001

Re: Request to Postpone Modification of Consequence Deliberations Z.C. Case No. 14-14A 501 H Street, NE (Square 833, Lot 47)

Dear Members of the Commission:

On behalf of Jemal's CDC, LLC (the "Applicant"), we respectfully request a postponement of the date on which the Zoning Commission is scheduled to deliberate on the above-referenced request for a Modification of Consequence from June 24, 2019 to <u>July 29, 2019</u>.

The request is made in response to a request that Advisory Neighborhood Commission ("ANC") 6C made at its regularly scheduled public meeting of June 12, 2019. In order to accommodate the ANC's review, the Applicant also requests that the Commission postpone the date on which the ANC is required to file a response to the application from June 17, 2019, to July 15, 2019 or later.

By:

Thank you for your attention to this request.

Respectfully Submitted,

HOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP

Norman M. Glasgow, Jr. Jessica R. Bloomfield

cc: Certificate of Service

Joel Lawson, D.C. Office of Planning (w/enclosures, via Email) Karen Thomas, D.C. Office of Planning (w/enclosures, via Email) Anna Chamberlin, DDOT (w/enclosures, via Email)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on June 13, 2019, a copy of the foregoing postponement request was served on the following:

Jennifer Steingasser VIA EMAIL

D.C. Office of Planning

1100 4th Street, SW – Suite 650 East

Washington, DC 20024

Advisory Neighborhood Commission 6C VIA U.S. MAIL

P.O. Box 77876

Washington, DC 20013-7787

Commissioner Karen Wirt VIA EMAIL

Advisory Neighborhood Commission 6C02

6C02@anc.dc.gov

Commissioner Mark Eckenwiler VIA EMAIL

Advisory Neighborhood Commission 6C04

6C04@anc.dc.gov

Commissioner Joel Kelty VIA EMAIL

Advisory Neighborhood Commission 6C05

6C05@anc.dc.gov

Jessica R. Bloomfield

Jessica R. Bloomfield

Holland & Knight